The Crawford County Board of Commissioners met on Friday, December 29, 2023 for a reconvene meeting, with the following present:

Eric Henry

Chairman

Francis Weiderspahn Jr.

John Christopher Soff

Gina Chatfield

Christine Krzysiak

Courtney Stirling

Denise Mason

Keith Button

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Chief Clerk

Treasurer

Secretary

Finance

Solicitor

Matt Digiacomo IT/Voter Services
Ellie Donnell HR/Payroll
Heidi Shiderly Courts
Keith Gushard Tribune
Cheryl Weiderspahn Public

Mr. Henry opened the reconvene meeting.

Mr. Soff made a motion to add the 3 items from Finance. Mr. Weiderspahn seconded and the motion carried.

Public Comments: None

## Official Business:

Mr. Weiderspahn made a motion to ratify CCCYS 2023 Q1 for FY2023/24, Match due CYS from County, in the amount of \$13,054.47. Mr. Soff seconded and the motion carried.

Mr. Soff made a motion to ratify CCCYS 2023 Q1 for FY2023/24, Match due CYS from County, in the amount of \$527,688.56. Mr. Weiderspahn seconded and the motion carried.

Mr. Weiderspahn made a motion to ratify CCCYS 2023 Q4 for FY2022/23, Match due CYS from County, in the amount of \$529,913.37. Mr. Soff seconded and the motion carried.

Mr. Soff made a motion to ratify and reapprove the full session items on December 27, 2023. Mr. Weiderspahn seconded and the motion carried.

With no further business, Mr. Weiderspahn made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 3:04 PM. Mr. Soff seconded and the motion carried.

Francis F. Weiderspahn, Jr., Commissioner	Eric Henry, C	hairman			
Francis F. Weiderspahn, Jr., Commissioner					
	Francis F. We	ıderspahı	ı, Jr., Coı	nmissione	r

John Christopher Soff, Commissioner